## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
SUDMISSION ITPE.	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Reassignment and Release of Security Interest

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		02/25/2005	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Techskills LLC
Street Address:	110 Wild Basin Road, Suite 101
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78746
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78198271	THE KNOWLEDGE TRANSFER COMPANY
Serial Number:	78198265	EDGIA
Registration Number:	2433681	ENETMANAGER
Registration Number:	2526890	ENETINSTRUCTOR
Registration Number:	2526889	ENETEXAM

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900020422

Fax Number: (619)234-3815

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

619-338-6636 Phone:

Email: tadams@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton LLP

Address Line 1: 501 West Broadway, 19th Floor

Address Line 2: Attn: Trina Adams

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101-3598

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Trina F. Adams

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003035 FRAME: 0825** 

Signature:	/Trina F. Adams/
Date:	02/28/2005
Total Attachments: 4 source=TechskillsRelease#page1.tif source=TechskillsRelease#page2.tif source=TechskillsRelease#page3.tif source=TechskillsRelease#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003035 FRAME: 0826

### REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of February 25, 2005, by COMERICA BANK ("LENDER"), to TECHSKILLS LLC, a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 110 Wild Basin Road, Suite 101, Austin, Texas 78746 ("COMPANY").

#### Recital

WHEREAS, under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 30, 2003 (the "Security Agreement") by and between COMPANY and LENDER, COMPANY assigned to LENDER certain interests in the intellectual property, including, but not limited to, those copyrights, patents and trademarks set forth on Exhibits A, B and C attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, COMPANY has fulfilled its obligations to LENDER under the Security Agreement, and LENDER wishes to reassign all interest that LENDER may have in the Intellectual Property.

#### Agreement

NOW, THEREFORE, LENDER hereby releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of LENDER in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

**COMERICA BANK** 

Printed Name: Stephen Bitter

Title: CBO

Dated: 2/25/05

Address: 300 W. 6th St., Ste. 1300

Austin, TX 78701

-1-

# EXHIBIT A

# Copyrights

Title	Reg./App. No.	Reg./App. Date
None		

-2-

W02-SD:DB4\51367526.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003035 FRAME: 0828

# EXHIBIT B

### Patents

Description	Patent/App. No.	Issued/File Date
None		

-3-

### **EXHIBIT C**

### Trademarks

Description	Reg./App. No.	Reg./App. Date
The Knowledge Transfer Company	78/198,271	12/27/2002
Edgia	78/198,265	12/27/2002
eNetManager	2,433,681	03/06/2001
ENetInstructor	2,526,890	01/08/2002
eNetExam	2,526,889	01/08/2002

-4-

W02-SD:DB4\51367526.1

**RECORDED: 02/28/2005** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003035 FRAME: 0830**